<u>EXHIBIT D</u>
Intervenor Name
Big Sioux Community Water System, Inc.
Brown County
City of Carthage, SD
City of Hartford
City of Leola
City of Onida
City of Tea, SD
Clark County
Clark County (State's Attorney)
Clear Lake Township
East Dakota Water Development District
Edmunds County
FEM Electric Association, Inc.
Hand County
Hartford Area Fire & Rescue
Hoffman Township
Humboldt Fire and Ambulance
Humboldt Municipal Gas Utility
Humboldt Township
Hyde County
Kingbrook Rural Water System, Inc.
Kingsbury County (Doug Kazmerzak Commission Chairman)
Kingsbury County (State's Attorney)
Lake County
Leola Ambulance Service
Leola Volunteer Fire Department
Lewis & Clark Regional Water System
Lincoln County
Lincoln County, South Dakota
McCook County Commission
McPherson County
Mellette Township
Miner County (Alex Protsch Commission Chairman)
Rock Rock Township Board

Sioux Rural Water System Inc.
South Dakota Association of Rural Water Systems
South Dakota Rural Electric Association (SDREA)
South Dakota Telecommunications Association
Spink County (Auditor)
Spink County (State's Attorney)
Town of Humboldt
Valley Springs Township
WEB Water Development Association, Inc.
Winding Valley Farms, LLC